TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Make-A-Wish Foundation of North Texas		05/02/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Make-A-Wish Foundation of America	
Street Address:	3550 North Central Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774878	WISHNIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Reg. No. 36,077

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAKE-2-33415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daiva K. Tautvydas, Reg. No. 36,077
Signature:	/Daiva K. Tautvydas, by icf/
Date:	05/17/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0232

900049216

Total Attachments: 1

source=33415assignmentb#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Paragraph 8.2 of the Chapter Agreement states that all marks adopted by Assignor shall be owned by Assignee, and Paragraph 8.4 of the Chapter Agreement states that Assignor shall sign all documents reasonably necessary to confirm ownership of the marks in Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the mark WISHNIGHT which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,774,878 dated October 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

> By: BARRY L. SMINK Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

STATE OF <u>lexas</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u>

On this Way of Way, 2006, Karry Mink personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

BRENDA I. JACINTO
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
DEC. 30, 2007

Notary Public
My commission expires Dec 30, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 05/17/2006